COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

Becker County Board of Adjustments
Thursday, October §, 2015

Agenda
1. Roll Call of Members
il. Minutes Approval for September Meeting.
[fI. Old Business — none

1V. New Business
1. Applicant: Randy & Debbie Stevens. Request to construct a dwelling 50 feet from the
OHWM of a tributary river. Legal Description: 080894000, ERNIE'S BEACH, N PART LOT
7 BEING 115 ON LK & 170' ON RD; Sec 11, Detroit TWP. Project Location: Little Floyd
Lake at 27338 Little Floyd Lake Road.
2. Applicant: Wayne Volk. Request to allow a 14 foot easement instead of a 33 foot
easement in order to subdivide a parcel of land. Legal Description: 210110000, PT GOVT
LOT 2: AKA TRACT 2; Sec 17, Osage TWP. Project Location: Easement Road off Bog Lake
Trail.
3. Applicant: JJW (John Webber) Properties. Request to construct a storage building,
which exceeds 2400 sq ft in size, which will be located within 400 feet of a lake. Legal
Description: 190076001, PT NE1/4 SE1/4: COMM E1/4 COR SEC 5; Sec 05, Lake View
TWP. Project Location: Across the road from St Clair Lake at 24901 County Hwy 6.
4, Applicant: Allen & Sherry Kraft. Request to construct a dwelling 136 feet from the
OHWM. Legal Description: 170627000, Lot 6, Block 3, Blue Water Bay; Sec 19, Lake Eunice
TWP. Project Location: Arrow Lake at 12944 East Arrow Lake Road.
5. Applicant: Richard North. Request to construct an addition onto a nonconforming
structure that is 61 feet from the OHWM. Legal Description: 170314000, Pt Lots 2 & 3, Sec
27, Lake Eunice TWP, Project Location: Maud Lake at 11413 Lake Maud Drive.

V. Set Tentative Date For Next Informational Meeting
1. Tentative Date For Informational Meeting, Thursday, November 5, 2015,
7:00 am; 3" Floor Zoning Meeting Room
VI. Other Discussion

Vil. Adjournment
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Becker County Board of Adjustments
September 16, 2015

Present: Board Members Lee Kessler, Harry Johnston, Jim Kovala, Roger Boatman, Steve
Spacth, Jim Bruflodt and Zoning Staff Debi Moltzan.

Chaitrman Bruflodt called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Debi Moltzan took minutes.

Kovala made a motion to approve the minutes from the August 13, 2015 meeting with one
correction (remove a duplicate phrase of ‘the size of the lot’ from page 1). Spaeth second. Allin
favor. Motion carried.

Bruflodt explained the protocol of the meeting and Vice Chairman Spaeth read the criteria in
which a variance can be granted.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS: Helen Williams, Request a Variance to create twelve (12)
substandard riparian lots. Fach lot created would encompass the existing structures and existing
long term leases for the property described as: Tax ID number: 190582000, LOT 3 LESS .60
AC IN SE COR; Section 30, TWP 138, Range 41, Lake View Township. This application was
tabled by the applicant at the June 2014 public hearing. The property is located on Lake Melissa
at 20359 Roosevelt Beach.

This application has been tabled by the applicant.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS: Kathleen A. Nelson, LLP. Varance to construct an
attached garage twelve (12) feet from the township road right of way instead of the required
twenty (20) foot sethack due to setback issues for the property described as: Tax ID number:
191059000, LOT I NE OF LINE PAR TO & 97" NE OF SW LINE LOT 1 DAK BCH IST ADD
& LOT 2 LESS TRI IN SW COR, Block 1, Dacotah Beach; Section 28, TWP 138, Range 41,
Lake View Township. The property 1s located at Lake Melissa at 11121 Dakotah Beach Road.

Roger Nelson explained the application to the Board. The existing storage shed would be
removed and a new attached garage constructed in its place. The impervious coverage would
only increase 3 ft by 24 ft or 72 sq ft due to concrete between the house and storage shed. The
garage would be 14 ft from the road right of way.

Spaeth asked what the practical difficulty was. Nelson stated that they wanted a garage so they
could stay out of the elements, so they don’t have to walk on the snow and ice.
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Bruflodt reiterated that a practical difficulty needed to be proven, that variances could not be
granied arbitrary or capricious,

Spaeth questioned how close the house was to the ordinary high water mark of the lake. Nelson
stated that it was right around 100 feet from the lake.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. There was no
written correspondence either for or against the application, At this time, testimony was closed
and further discusston was held.

Spaeth stated that the proposed garage is too close to the right of way, but several of the garages
in that area are too close to the road and the proposed garage is in harmony with the area, but
what is the practical difficulty. Bruflodt stated that the request is not excessive. Spaeth stated
that there is no room to enter the garage from the side. Boatman stated that they like to see
twenty (20) feet from the right of way to park, but this is a minimal traveled road and the driving
surface if further away.

Motion: Spacth made a motion to approve a variance to allow an attached garage twelve (12)
feet from the road right of way based on the fact that the garage is in harmony with the area, due
to the location of the driving surface of the road the right of way has been used as parking, and
the use of the area is not changing. Boatman second. All in favor. Motion carried. Variance
approved.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS: Victor & Jean Relle. Request a Variance to construct a
garage twelve (12) feet from the rear property line instead of the required twenty (20) feet due to
the depth of the garage. Legal Land Description: Tax ID number: 191713001, PART OF LOT
15 LYING E OF LOTS 7-10 & E OF N1/2 OF LOT 11, RAVENSWOOD 2ZND ADD; Section
28, TWP 138, Range 41, Lake View Township. The property is located across the road from
Lake Melissa at 11786 Ravenswood Beach Road.

Victor and Jean Rolle explained the application to the Board. They would like to construct a
garage on the back lot and the garage would be 24 ft by 24 ft. The lot is 225 feet wide but only
50 to 60 feet deep. The garage would meet the required twenty (20) foot right of way setback
but only be twelve (12) feet from the rear lot line. Behind the property there is a steep hill which
will prevent anyone from building behind the garage. The proposed garage wiil be in line with
the other garages in the area,

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. There was no
written correspondence either for or against the application. At this time, testimony was closed
and further discussion was held.
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Bruflodt stated that the hill can’t be moved and no one will build behind this structure. Johnston
stated that the proposed garage does meet with right of way setback and the hill presents a

topography issue. Spaeth stated that with the depth of the lot, the required setbacks cannot be
met.

Motion: Kessler make a motion to approve a variance to allow a garage twelve (12) feet from
the rear lot line duc to the unique circumstances of the property and the proposed garage is in
harmony with the surrounding area. Kovala second. All in favor. Motion carried. Variance
approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Stein Properties, LLC. Request a Variance to construct
a storage shed twenty (20) feet from the side property line instead of the required fifty (50) feet
from an industrial property line that abuts of a different zoning district due to the topographical
layout of the property for the property described as: Tax ID number: 210292000, PT NE1/4 OF
NW1/4: COMM NE COR TH S 120.12°, TH W 386.10' AL SLY ROW MN TRK HWY 34, TH
WLY 101" TO POB; TH ELY 286.14", E 19.48', S 130.86', E 181.50' TO E LN NE1/4 NW1/4, 8
519.36' W 250°, N 160", W 247.09', NW 70.63', N 156.94', NE $9.75", TH N 200' TO POB REF:
21.0293.000; Section 29, TWP 140, Range 36, Osage Township. The project is located in the
Townsite of Osage at 54485 State Hwy 34.

Steve Pachel, owner of Stein Properties, explained the application to the Board. There was an
existing variance that was specific to one building to be twenty (20) feet from the side lot line.
Thete is an optimal spot for another storage shed which would also be twenty from the east line.
Due to the topography, the structure would not be moved further to the west. The area to the
west contains a low spot that collects the run off from this property and the portion of the prairie
north of Hwy 34,

Kessler questioned if this building would be connected to the existing building. Pachel stated
that is in the future plans. Spaeth questioned the water control of this building, the existing
building and what would happen if the two buildings were connected. Pachel stated that the run
off from the existing building is diverted into the lot area, the new building would also be
diverted to this low area and if the two buildings are connected, the water would be diverted
around the new building into the low area.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. Written
correspondence was received from Jim Enfield, in favor of the application. At this time,
testimony was closed and further discussion was held.
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Kovala stated that he talked to Don Stone, another adjoining neighbor, who did not have a
problem with the application. Kovala further stated that the area is primarily industrial, so this
would be a good fit with the area, the structure cannot be moved further to the west due to the
topography and the water retention area.

Motion: Kovala made a motion to approve a variance to allow structures twenty (20) feet from
the east property line based on the fact that the structure cannot be moved further to the west due
to the water retention area, which if changed or altered could cause flooding with the stipulation
that water control be used to prevent flooding to the easterly properties. Spaeth second. All in
favor, Motion carried.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Jan Morin. Request a Variance to construct a dwelling and
garage one hundred (100} feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake and forty-eight (48)
feet from the centerline of the road due to setback issues for the property described as: Tax ID
number; 170633000, LOT 12; Block 3, BLUE WATER BAY, Section 19, TWP 138, Range 42,
Lake Eunice Township. The property is located on Arrow Lake at the intersection of East Arrow
Lake Road and Blue Water Bay Road.

Morin explained the application to the Board. The lot is on Arrow Lake, a natural environment
lake. If she had to adhere to the 150 ft setback from the lake and 53 ft setback from the
centerline of the road, there would be very little room to build. The proposal would be 100 ft
from the lake, 50 ft from Blue Water Bay Road and 41 ft from East Arrow Lake Road.

Kessler asked Morin how long she owned the property and if she realized there were limitations
on the property. Morin stated that she has owned the property since the early 2000’s and knew
there were limitations but the regulations changed for the road setbacks, which were in her favor.

Bruflodt stated that this is a platted lot and the setbacks should be from the right of way instead
of the center line of the road. Kovala felt that the biggest issue is that the setback is not far
enough away from a natural environment lake.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. There was no
written correspondence either for or against the application. At this time, testimony was closed
and further discussion was held.

Boatman stated that 100 ft setback from a natural environment lake was not enough in order to
protect the lake. Spaeth felt that the road setback should be measured from the right of way
instead of the driving surface. Johuston felt that the request was modest and that this is a lot of
record. Molizan stated that the DNR was at the site and determined that the proposed house was
about 108-109 feet from the ordinary high water mark of the iake.
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Motion: Boeatman made a motion to deny the variance to construct a dwelling and garage one
hundred (100) feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to the proximity to the
natural environment lake there is not enough protection to the lake and wetlands. Kessler
second. All in favor, Motion carried. Variance denied.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Lannie & Ann Runck. Reguest a Variance to construct
addition fifty (50) feet from the edge of the county road and forty-six (46) feet from the ordinary
high water mark of the lake for the property described as: Tax ID number: 170776000, LOT 1 &
E 45 OF LOT 2, ISTHMUS BEACH 3RD; Section 27, TWP 138, Range 42, Lake Eunice
Township. The property is located on Lake Maud at 20630 County Hwy 22.

Lannie and Ann Runck explained the application to the Board. They would like to relocate to
the lake and need additional space. They would like o add onto the existing home, enlarging
bedrooms, adding a bathroom and adding onto the garage. They can’t go closer to the lake. A
portion of the existing garage would be used to enlarge the house and add onto the garage toward
the road to enlarge the existing garage.

Spacth stated that the Board measured twelve (12) feet from the county road right of way to the
addition. Kessler questioned if they knew that they exceeded lot coverage when they applied for
the variance. Runck’s stated that they would be willing to remove concrete if they had to.
Bruflodt stated that the property is a very small lot in which the current building is located in the
shore impact zone, too close to the road right of way and is over lot coverage. Lannie Runck
guestioned if they tore the building down if they would have to move it back. Bruflodt stated
that it would have to be moved out of the shore impact zone and would require a variance to
rebuild. Spaeth stated that the total project could not exceed 25% impervious coverage, which
they are not at 24% and would be at 30% with the improvements.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. Kevin Lefebvre,
contractor, asked the Board if the addition started out of the shore impact zone, if it would help
the situation. Spaeth stated that the existing structure is in the shore impact zone and any
addition would be adding onto a nonconforming structure in the shore impact zone. Lefebvre
stated that concrete could be removed to reduce the impervious. Bruflodt questioned why the
zoning staff report stated that the lot coverage was at 38%. Moltzan stated that from the
information in the file, the lot was actually smaller than the lot area the Runck’s were using for
the calculations, The exact lot size would have to be determined to calculate the correct
impervious coverage.

At this time, Runck’s asked to table their application and come back at a later date with a new
plan.
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SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Ralph & Phyllis Sullivan. Request a Variance to
construct a second (2nd) story addition onto a nonconforming structure that is sixty-one (61) feet
from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to setback issues for the property described as:
Tax ID number: 170888000, LOT 9, MAPLE BEACH; Section 22, TWP 138, Range 42, Lake
Eunice Township. The property is located on Maud Lake at 20067 E. Maud Lake Road.

James Erickson, representative for the Sullivan’s explained the application to the Board. They
would like to raise the roof on the back portion of the cabin to match the roofline of the existing
front portion of the cabin. The bottom story would stay in the same footprint. The practical
difficulty is that the structure is in stringline with the neighboring cabins, but does not meet the
sethback average plus twenty (20) feet; the location of the septic system and the location of the
existing shade trees. Frickson stated that he has been in contact with Marsha from Becker
County Soil and Water Conservation to come up with a shoreline restoration plan and to remove
the railroad ties, The front portion of the cabin is sixty-one (61} and sixty-two (62) feet from the
ordmary high water mark of the lake.

Spacth questioned what was different between this application and the application from 2014.
Erickson stated that the 2014 request was to add four {4) feet onto the ground floor portion of the
building, not stay in the same footprint.

No one spoke in favor of the application. No one spoke against the application. There was no
written correspondence either for or against the application. At this time, festimony was closed
and further discussion was held.

Kessler stated that the structure would be expanding upward, but not creating any more run off,
Bruflodt stated that they had voluntarily contacted SWCD for a mitigation plan. Spaeth stated
that the structure was located out of the shore impact zone and in line with the adjoining
structures.

Motion: Spaeth made a motion to approve a variance to allow a second story addition onto the
existing nonconforming structure based on the size of the lot and with the stipulation that a storm
water management plan and shoreline restoration plan be prepared by the Becker County Soil
and Water District and the plan be implemented. Kessler second. All in favor. Motion carried.
Variance approved.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS: Informational Meeting. The next informational meeting

is scheduled for Thursday, October 8, 2015 at 7:00 am in the Third Floor Meeting Room of the
Original Courthouse.
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Since there was no further business to come before the Board, Kovala made a motion to adjourn
the meeting. Spaeth second. All in favor. Motion carried. Meeting adjourned.

ATTEST
Jim Bruflodt, Chairman Eric Evenson-Marden, Zoning Supervisor




COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning

815 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, October 8, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M,
Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN, 56501

APPLICANT: Randy & Debbie Stevens Project Location: 27338 Little Floyd Lake Road
1418 21st Street South
Fargo, ND 58103

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Request a Variance to construct a dwelling fifty (50) feet from the ordinary high water mark of a wibutary river
instead of the required one kundred (100) feet due to setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 080894000 Little Floyd
ERNIE'S BEACH, N PART LOT 7 BEING 115 ON LK & 170' ON RD; Section 11, TWP 139, Range 44, Detroit
Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, argumenis or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MIN, 56501 EMAITL: zoning@co.becker.mn.us

I vou have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314,
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity, That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
utilization of important resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, wilt be considered including
the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

** Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local
Detroit Lakes Radio Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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Al %%,

éé'* g%  BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING e
) 213 LAK‘E AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501 APP Variance
PHONE (218) 846-7314 - FAX (218) 846-7266 YEAR 2012
= .é“’ VARIANCE APPLICATION SCANNED

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)

First name(;)’?f;f%}\f 3] ﬁLLT‘* xﬁ}%éﬁﬂ £ LastName SS3/ESU/E NS

Mailing Address /% /B3 f:if ey City, State, Zip 4 b6, ¥ A" SB 1. A
Phone Number "0 /.- 7. 377 — a2/ 2 Project Address:c3 ?33{% .é.z?%&ff f:/ié efafﬁé’m
Parcel number(s) of property: &7 ﬁ%ﬁ?% el e Sect - Twp - Range: S /f [ Toawns £3 ?fﬁgv
Township Name: /‘:D!?Td/ﬁ@ e Legal Description: A/ Aan fﬁﬁ?’“ 7
Be/xibe /15 ONLE S 177D 0N 240

Why is the variance being requested? What is the practical difficulty? (Mark all sections that apply)

X Setback Issues Lot size not in compliance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
Other (explain)

Which setbacks will you be deviating from (minimum distance required for the variance)?
Setback must include decks and patios, current and proposed.

Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM) Proposed Distance (setback) feet

Lot Line Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Type of Road [ ] Township { ] County [ ] State

__ Crest of bluff Proposed Distance (setback) feet
__Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage sq ft

K OTHEL %

Please provide a brief description detaxlmg the above vanance request;
MEid Opnstiuctim— plommart ©al /D7 ﬁf&"ﬁ 5 {Mfaneim NSt
G LIntd) Foy™ (080 fobrt Sicli 5 Edfraalkl 70— Hutaemer
Flrey o p Kadt e edgq o DA D BT '}%mﬁm 5 £ L he T
Sat Dol g 1] aAfther Tedbocts oo frad miedt g né’ac":“"@z?g@mg

Was the lof recorded prior to 19717 @5?} No

Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 1,992‘.‘*“ Yes No
Was the lot recorded after 19927 Yes No

Will this be a new lot sphit? Yes

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE)

T W g St RS ¢




. z 4/ L/ PARCEL
What is the current square footage of the structure? fww} ¥ APP Variance

' YEAR 2012
What is the proposed addition square footage? Al
What is the current height of the structure? Nwd
What is the proposed height of the structure? N s
Is there a basement to the structure? AN O

Will the proposed addition have a basement? Yo'l

Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed? ANt
Will the main structural framework of the structure be altered?  Asef

What is the current percentage of lot coverage? f é ?@
What is the proposed percentage of lot coverage? 2.3 ,,/ o

Explanation of request if not covered in Sections above ’ : ' .
N&f“am Co st it timn S lads 0 wGrade 3D el 2 (AT 4 *-’m/
D et (TAAGE, 70 01275 pfon1 g f5mab veld ot

*;f—”’f"& ,{féﬁ_ﬂ XS TNG GGl . SRLEAl ‘o possible go e
SY 5T EN ) §raddi emeds il

OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TGO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;

3. Non-refundable filing fee of $326.00. Make check payable to Becker County Zoning.
4. Is the variance request after the fact? [ ] Yes No
If yes, after the fact application fee is an additional $600.00.

The information provided for this document is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. T understand
is statement is null and void if any of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

AMDH e T TE pEALS

ame of Lando ANt .
W V5 gfelis

Stgnature of Landowner or Agent Date

(Office Use) O
Date Received 9 / ”?’ “""/’” ﬁh’ Acceptedﬁ’]’ Rejected [ ] Date /’} TS

Z?mmg Admlmstrator

gﬁa‘f!af@ — /%fwzﬂézw 2, BT
4



PARCEL |
Application for Site Permit Y'”%*;PR SITE
Becker County Planning and Zoning SCANNED
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 356501
Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 Property will be staked by
www.co.becker.mn.us

Please Print or Type All Information

Parcel Number (s} Property (E911) Address **G11 Address MNeeded Legal Description @&M 85
" &

. , § . o VERE e 5 H .y ¢ i . 3 ‘ )
oeofT 4o 27338 Liktle Chud LK R0 NbawrloT 77
Lake/River Name Lake/River Class Township Name Section TWP No. Range
Littlg Flsyel 6D DerestT - 1l a9 pH
Property Owner . Last Name  First Name Mailing Address a Phone ‘

Panadina £ Despla A STvEMS 198U T S5 Faese NoAK. SBI0S
Contractor Name Lic # T ag Torr m, Hopsa f#@éﬁ; bi% b 1o 250 - 5843
Proposed Project (Check those that apply)

___ New Dwelling ____Addition to Dwelling E; Replacement Dwelling¥ _ Mobile/Manfac. Home
____ Attached Garage ___Detached Garage . Storage Structure __ Addition to Non-dwelling
___ Stairway _ Deck . Recreational Unit __ Water Oriented Structure
___Fence ____Other Non Conforming Replacement (identify)

*Existing Dwelling to be removed prior to VR
Onsite Water Supply  { ) Deep Well (;’%ﬂ } Shallow Well Well Depth

MN Rules Chapter 4725 {MN well code) requires 2 3 minimum structure sethack to well

Onsite Sewage Treatment System z { o ﬁ .
Type of System  F¥uBid s £3 Date of Instatlation Last Date Certified &/ o3 £ 283/ &

gy
Must have current certificate of compliance on septic system prior to isswance of a permit i

Lot Information Shoreland ﬁ( } Riparian { } Non Riparian Non Shoreland
: e
Lot Area:f%l é’”ﬁ ﬁm B3 sqft or acres Water Frontage _,{" _ffa dft Bluff () Yes Q:%:j No

impervious coVerage refers to anything water cannat pass through. Structures, areas covered by a roof, concrete, asphalt, Class §,
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc. should afl be included in this calculation. Decks should be included in this calculation if they have plastic
underlayment or impervious surface underneath., Anytime you exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management plan and/or
mitigation is required. INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION,

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum of a 12 foot wide driveway from the nearest road right of
way to the proposed structure must be included in both your plan and impervious surface calculation,

Impervicus Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage ¥mpervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage
On property Or property

Ex: Patio 10x12 120 - J—

DRIVEWAY K Yolale) Sl ome gt 2bxBE GO0
v obntrGALARE thrsts Ry PaTio N Iy

Srger ey, AT E% _jo&e

Total Impervicus Material g’&%ﬁ
e £ Y
Impervious Lot Coverage ﬁg@*ﬁf"@ﬁﬁ? —ﬁé}g fﬁm&@’ﬁ = x 100 = fg & @Kw %
Total Impervious Lot Area Impervious Coverage Percentage

Topographical Alteration/Earth moving

{ YNone ( )lOcubicyardsoriess { )11-30cubicyards ( )over 50 cubic vards
Project over 5O cubic yards a storm water management plan must be included.




Charaeteristzcs of Proposed Dwelling/Dwelling Additions/Attached Garage/Decks Cast of Project
%Dwe]imgmﬁ? ft %)yméfg‘ﬁ EﬁgA‘;ﬁaGhed Garage 2 &s ft X2 .

Cutside Dimension %Deckf?alio £E3 fix A 'ﬁ { YAddition to existing  fix ft

Setback to Side Lot Lin Dt & Rear Lot Line Setback to Road Right of Way _ %% @"__
‘:w H f fdod

Sctback to Blaff Al Type of road ﬁf‘% (P e @MW‘%& (S

Setback to Wetland Is wetland protected ( Y Yes ( )INe

Setback to OHW (siraight horizontal distance) @ﬁ Elevation ahove OHW (Straight vertical distance)

ﬁg@*

Setback to septic tank "2, [od Setback to drainfield £ vk

Total No. Bedrooms mm:% Maximum height proposed ___ #of Stories gf N

Roof Change { )YYes { JjNo Basement { )} Yes (;?g} No Walkout Basemnent { ) Yes a}{/) No
Characteristics of Proposed Non Dwelling/Non Dwelling Additions/Detached Garages/Storage Sheds
}@j(}aragef % Kby 2 & { )Storage Shed fi x ft { Yence ___ fitlongx high { Jother ft x ft

EXi5T thdle
Qutside Dimension { YAddition to existing structure i x ft { ) Fence fix ft
Cost of Project

Setback to Lot Line fi& Rear Lot Line  ft Setback to Road Right of Way ft $ g

Setback to Blaff , Type of road Eigt, iy
Setback to Wetiand Is wetland protected { ) Yes ( }No

Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance)

Elevation above OHW (Straight vertical distance)

Setback to septic tank Setback to drainfield
Roof Change{ )YYes ( }No Maximum height proposed # of Stories -
Bathroom proposed ¢ )} Yes ( ) No Sleeping Quarters proposed (Y Yes( YNo

*(Garages and storage sheds cannot contain amenities for independent human habitation

Characteristics of Proposed Water Oriented Structure* Cost of Project §

{ )Stairway ( }YDeck ( )Boathouse ({ )ScreenPorch { )Gazebe () Storage Structure

Outside Dimension __ ftbhy  fi Sgft

Setback to LotLine  f& _ fi ‘ Setback to Bluff

Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance} Elevation above OMW {Straight vertical distance)
Setback 1o septic tank Setback to drainfield

Maximum height proposed *Sleeping facilities or water supplies are not permitted in these structures

THIS 1S A SITE PERMIT GNLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BUILDING PERMIT
AS SET FORTH IN MN STATE STATUTES.
I hereby certify with my signature that oll data contained herein as well as all supporting daia are true and correct {o the best of my
knowledge. I also understand that, once issued, a permit is valid for a period of one (1) yvear from the date of issuance. If my property
is located within the shoreland district, | understand that it is my responsibility to inform the Planning & Zoning Office once the
building footings have been constructed. 4 Site Permit may be revoked at any time upon violation of said Ordinances and approved
setbacks. Any changes to this site permit results in nullification of this permit and a new permit will have 1o be oblained

Signature [
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-BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING

PARCEL

915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501 P -
PHONE (218) 846-7314 - FAX (218) 846-7266 - S Ylgﬁ{ Variance
VARIANCE APPLICATION AR

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)

First name(s) f;i)’ﬂ:&wz &, Last Name V’ & }K

Mailing Address <~ [ S L4 fé"i’“f ~§ City, State, Zip _mﬁﬂ@@ﬁﬁ; . S STyl
Phone Number 4/ 7 ~ S L2 27 va Projéct Address: o

Parcel number(s) of property: £i-C 4D - sy o Sect - Twp - Range: /7 royoa 3L
Township Name: C@S“%f} & o Legal'Descriptioﬁ: -

Why is the variance being requested? (Mark all sections that apply)

Setback Issues Lot size not in compliance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)

Please providé a brief description detailing the above variance request:
P PR N £ o " ® “ F " £ - B
Caserent giag obteiued jo EOR &t He Heen gf’j’ﬁg Wf?iﬁi*‘*@‘“s‘ﬂ?ﬂ? i / y‘*’gf’” y}{,&%}c}wi%
o Aa 3y Zi3 i the @l g g Ay ,‘? L A _ﬁ*vfef( e 23 A wie are w%&‘;’f{«
# £ . O a8y Mf”fm i 2’% S uaﬁ *g;%cﬁ& T _j,f}_f_; wé g‘;‘? L ﬁm ﬁhv‘iﬂ"@;’; + B g‘,uf j}" f'fi&m ré’ﬁ{{

: ;«’35& s e odivide the & r~ﬁﬁﬁ?%? Téis & Car. .

What are you applying for less than the minimum distance (setback) from?
Setback must include decks and patios, current and proposed.

Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM) - Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Lot Line AR ' Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed Distance (setback) _ feet
Type of Road [ ] Township [ ] County [ ] State ' B
Crest of bluff Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed I_mpgrv_io_us' Lot Coverage _ sq ft
' %
Was the lot recorded prior to 19717 Yes “No
Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19927 Yes No
Was the lot recorded after 19927 Yes No
. . N
Will this be a new lot split? e / No _ _ _—
(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE) SEP Q4 2015

ZONING




PARCEL

What is the current square footage of the structure? 3‘5//"" APP Variance

YEAR

What is the proposed addition square footage? ,U_/A

What is the current height of the structure? Wl/ff‘?

What is the proposed height of the structure? fd/ﬁ

Is there a basement to the structure? fu‘/;‘%
Will the proposed addition have a basement? 12%4

Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed? 4//3
Will the main structural framework of the structure be altered? A/, /}4

What is the current percentage of lot coverage? /?// /}
What is the proposed percentage of lot coverage? A/A

Explanation of request if not covered in Sections above

/Ué"% 4, &w‘{tﬁ;ge{,ﬁ a,$_wLML.e — 9,&};1 Gelesd /("’ »-K‘fmt‘x#y {,'%&"!G-Hk(f g r’fﬁf;‘f’
v

OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION: ‘
- 1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;

3. Non-refundable filing fee of $326.00. Make checkpayable to Becker County Zoning.
4. 1s the variance request after the fact? | |} Yes | )
If yes, after the fact application fee is an additional $600.60.

The information provided for this document is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand
that this statement is null and void if any of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

Wayne Velk Virg | Pral

e of Landowner or Agent |
Q,fa/j éé——' / //Mﬁ/ 59&;?& ?I/’f A%; 15

Signat{n“e of Landowner or Agent v Date
(Office Use)
Date Received ‘? </~/ S Accepted {,/] Rejected{ | Date g*’/ 9/“’,’/ S

e et

AT
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Becker County Planning & Zoning
Public Hearing Research

APPLICANT PUBLIC HEARING DATE
Wayne Volk October 8, 2013
APPLICATION

An application for a Variance to allow a 14 ft easement instead of a 33 fi
easement 1n order to subdivide a parcel of land.

1) BACKGROUND INFORMATION ON PROPERTY
The property is located on Straight Lake.

2) DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
Standard Size Lot (x )  Substandard Size Lot { )

Site Area Sq. Ft Acres
Lot width ft Lot Depth ft
Building Area Sq. Ft
Percent Lot Coverage %
Proposed -

3 DISCUSSION/DEVELOPMENT ANALYSIS

Sewer System:

Zoning Ordinance, Subdivision Ordinance & Sewer Ordinance References:
Chapters 2, 3 and 8 of the Becker County Zoning Ordinance.

4) SUMMARY OF CONCERNS

Older versions of the Zoning Ordinance stated that if a property did not have 66
feet of public road frontage, it needed to be serviced by an casement with a 14 ft driving
surface. An easement could not service more than 2 properties. The current version of
the Ordinance states that if the property does not have 66 feet of public road frontage, it
needs to be serviced by a 33 {t easement (no requirement on the width of the driving
surface) and cannot service more than 2 properties. More than two properties requires a
66 {t wide easement.

In 2002, Nickolay, Pint and Volk owned the property and applied for a variance to
allow five tracts of land to be accessed by an easement road. This variance was denied
because the property owners have reasonable use without creating a hardship by having a
private casement serving more than the aliowed numbers of tracts.



In 2011, Nickolay went through a change of zone to change the property from
commercial to residential and create two tracts of land, 4.5 acres and 7.5 acres in size.
The lots were serviced by one 14 ft easement.

Now, Volk wants to further divide the property. creating a third tract of land. The
north lot would be serviced by an existing easement from the north. The other two lots
would be serviced by the existing 14 {t easement.

The property has reasonable use without further subdivision. If further
subdivided, the subdivision should meet all current regulations.
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Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

*HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, October 8, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M.
Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56501

APPLICANT: JW (John Webber) Properties Project Location: 24901 County Hwy 6
1389 Wenner Road
Petroit Lakes, MN 56501

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:
Request a Variance to construct a storage building, which exceeds 2400 sq ft in size, which wiil be located within

400 feet of a lake, The proposed structure will be 307 feet from the ordinary high water mark of the lake due to
setback issues and topography.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 190676001 St. Clair Lake
PT NE1/4 SE1/4: COMM E1/4 COR SEC 5, W 150.02' TO POB; W 1181.38, S 408.05", E 1181.42", N 408.05 TG
POB.; Section 03, TWP 138, Range 41, Lake View Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56501 EMAIL: zoning@co.becker.mn.us

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 218-846-7314.
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws,

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
utitization of important resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, will be considered including

the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

** Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local

Detroit Lakes Radic Stations or contact the Zoning Cffice, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possibie rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING

PARCEL

915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN $6501 ;
" PHONE (218) 846-7314 - FAX (218) B46-7266 - - o Yﬁ}k'«:i l; : Variance
' VARIANCE APPLICATION oiR

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)
First name(s) 33&&3 -P!‘o nght\ ~ Nalew %) t\o\w*Last Name

Mailing Address V583 \ Dewner Ca City, State, Zip M\'\‘ lakey M S?SS‘{S{
Phone Number %13~ R4~ hEO Project Address: (Q‘*{OLC)\ Cawéw B\wu é
Parcel number(s) of property: f ? {:f‘ P (i Sect - Twp Range: f "5
Township Name: %ﬁ{/j g’/,("’(; J Lega! Descnptwn «gfr} ,ffg ,/y/ “?;’ﬁi f@ff

f/g;m 573 @/gﬁf e S AT &S /s st Ae Bos

Why is the variance being requested? (Mark all sectmns that apply)

Setback Issues ' ~ Lot size not in comphance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure % Topographmai Issues (hﬂis siopes bluffs wetiands}
Other

Please provide a brief description detailing the above variance request:

We  wenld e . f?u&v wi %rmcm L g&,f \imn.“rs wik b
& . We are. e m\r::‘s.a %3» @lm’_ \Q\WL whide e \es E7%'- 1N
q\v’& Q G Le. \«.‘:\AQJI\ e {)\\f‘é«*\ﬂﬁé '\*'\.-k \mﬁé}. T\f‘*— \:"\\\ \q,e.\m& \Q\u\\&k\ﬁxﬁ
i \'\D \Mu\me_r“ tagan \auz\é.wm ‘.’a\'\*&— G\V\& Qowﬂ\\‘v ‘c‘l\mi;\mw 18 é \\mL‘tr OmA G\Sb

O ues &MM ‘nedoweo i, twhgs&é\ il Eans omd Aot d, ng‘ngg h!,\& %? W Y \Ah\\
%m @-&lﬁ\%e_ \w\\&ﬂ.%&s \.Dt\\ a\\o«-& - ﬁ&'wc "’;kb'*@- \Qcajfs !«S'At M}‘L&f '%‘eh-an ouvén ¢ G fa’ﬁ
What are you applying for less than the minimum distance (setback) from?

Setback must include decks and patios, current and pmposed

Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM) Proposed Distance {setback) %Qm? feet
_____LotLine ~ 'Proposed Distance (setback) feet
... Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed sttance (setback) feet
Type of Road [ ] Township [ ] County [ 7 State ' ' o
_ Crestof bluff Propesed Distance (setback) - feet -
Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervxous Lot Coverage sq ft

Was the lot recorded prior to 19712 Yes _ {ﬁg ________ s

Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19929 Yes &, No /

Was the lot recorded after 19927 \Q’f@) No

Wil this be a new lot split? Yes | ) '

g f%* %
|
;!

{(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE)



PARCEL

What is the current square footage of the structure? 0 ANTA APP Variance

YEAR

What is the proposed addition square footage? VD086 x g\ new ouw & u&.

. . !
What is the current height of the structure? ’5&

. . !
What is the proposed height of the structure? 9)%

Is there a basement to the structure? WA DY
Will the proposed addition have a basement?  wp

Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed? —
Will the main structural framework of the structure be altered? -

What is the current percentage of lot coverage? \OE4 D
What is the proposed percentage of lot coverage? 261 S &

Explanation of request if not covered in Sections above

OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;

3. Non-refundable filing fee of $326.00. Make check payable to Becker County Zoning.
4. Is the variance request after the fact? [ ] Yes [X] No
If yes, after the fact application fee is an additional $600.00.

The information provided for this document is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. T understand
that this statement is null and void if any of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

’31\0 P%@cr*ﬂ Té\«« \)31\301(‘

Printed Name of Landowner or Agent

GL/% \&

Stgnature of Landowner or Agent Date
(Office Use) .
Date Received {?’f Y Accepted [}-Rejected | ] Date (7} e 5

LIl Wty Sepessin o ot
: ﬁ 7 /

Zd@ Administrator

YA e ' -
JOM Yt o b S, 59



PARCEL
Application for Site Permit E APP SITE
Becker County Planning and Zoning SCANNED i
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MIN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 Property will be staked by
www.co.becker.mn.us Date:

Please Print or Type All Information

Parcel Number (s) Property (E911) Address **¥611 Address Needed Legal Description o 4 5,’,;3;;{,,_

. : PN Y A g el e lf f:j;’/ A
f g;gf" ‘{.} ?{i“ ﬁ’:/f,.»ﬁf gﬁ;&f{;{?{,;f vfiﬁlﬁ;j ﬁ:’:’@’}y’ {:,;: ;‘iﬁjf v£‘£" o ,.r} ff‘fw ffff,i {/df/;é.;f?é é;f /{f i}f ’E‘i o i

' T 7 | 7SEG

Lake/River Name Lake/River Class Township Name Section TWP Nao, Range 4 f%{ o

it £ F “ . r s K # o, e < - ’ :i»’k
< N " ) - i A G p
in L zéi’l Lot _ /{/ i L{,S{/g:“ (pens § ;o F %f

a{sper‘{y Owner Last Name  FirstName Mailing Address : Phone Do

—
330 Properties ~ Loekeer Tl (250 Wewner B Deluik takey  2(8-B42-Ro
. . i : MV S568q . . _

Contractor Name Lic # Telta— % Z<oe . . ‘

Propesed Project (Check those that apply) _ _

____New Dwelling ___ Addition to Dwelling  _ Replacement Dwelling*  Mobile/Mantac. Home

_"Attached Garage ___ Detached Garage N Storage Structure ___ Addition to Nen-dwelling

_ Stairway - _ Deck S - Recreational Unit . Water Griented Structure

____Fence ___ Other — Non Conforming Replacement (identify)

*Existing Dwelliag to be removed prior to

Onsite Water Supply (X)) Deep Well () Shallow Well Well Depth
MN Rules Chapter 4725 (MN well code} requires a 3° minimum structure setback to well

Onsite Sewage Treatment System

Type of System i!%?k“, £ Dres, ﬂQ«gQ‘k Date of Installation oM Last Date Certified O™

hust have current certificate of compliance on septic system prior to issuance of a permit

Lot Information Shoreland ___ () Riparian ( ) Non Riparian  Non Shoreland X =

Lot Area H%Q\%@D\ sqft or oy acres Water Frontage ft Bluff {( YYes (X )No
Impervious coverage refers to anything water cannot pass through. Structures, areas covered by a roof, conctete, asphalt, Class 5,
sidewalks, patio pavers, stc. should all be included in this calculation. Decks should be included in this calculation if they have plastic
underlayment or impervious surface undemeath. Anytime you exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management plan and/or
mitigation is required. INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION, '

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum of a 12 foot wide driveway from the nearest road right of
way to the proposed structure must be included in both your plan and impervious surface calculation.

Impervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage . - Impervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage
On property ’ On properiy
Ex: Patio 10 x 12 120 '
DRIVEWAY § Aycen AOR0 .

RS y \é. XDE}% [s] —
,@%Qma S ;,3;\,@?,__ 51y - _

. S o - . - Total Impervious Material | e B R
Impervious Lot Coverage S\%Q _ + H%Q\Q\()C\ = <O X100 = G\ 9%
Total Impervious Lot Area Impervious Coverage Percentage

Topographical Alteration/Earth moving

{ ¥None ( )10 cubjc yards or less (F)1-50 cubic yards () over 50 cubic yards

Project over 50 cabic yards a storm water management plan must be incloded.




Characteristics of Proposed Dwelling/Pwelling Additions/Attached Garage/Decks e Cost of Project

{ Yowelling  ftby U { )Attached Garage _ fix___ fi
Outside Dimension { )Deck/Patio fix  f  ( JAdditionto existing __ fix____ ft .
Setback to Side Lot Line _ fi& RearLotLine ft Setback to Road Rightof Way ~  f
Setback to Bluff Type of road
Setback to Wetland Is wetland protected () Yes ( )No

Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance})

Elevation above OHW (Straight vertical distance}

Setback to septic tank Setback to drainfield R
Total No. Bedrooms Maximum height proposed _~~~ #of Stories
Roof Change{ }¥es ( )No Basement { )} Yes { }No Walkout Basement{ )Yes{ )No

Characteristics ¢f Proposed Non Dwelling/Non Dwelling Additions/Detached Garages/Storage Sheds

{ YGarage ft by i (PStorage Shed AOY fix N\ [ ( HFence filong x _ high { Jother fix fl
Outside Dimension { JAddition to existing stueture _ fx fi { ) Fence fe x fi
Cost of Project

Setback fo Lot Line -__?ém ft & Rear Lot Line 49 & Setback to Road Right of Way. N “ ft $ 0000
Setback o BlufF N Type of road County M , &
Setback to Wetland 30.-? Is wetland protected {( JYes ( }INo

i
Setback to OHW {straight horizontal distance} 59) . Elevation above OHW (Straight vertical distance) Ll

Roof Change{ )YYes ( }No Maxirmum keight proposed &%MMMW # of Stories
Bathroom proposed { )} Yes (7( I No Sleeping Quarters proposed () Yes ( f} No

*(arages and storage sheds cannot contain ameaities for independent human babitation

Characteristics of Proposed Water Oriented Structure”® ’ Cost of Project 3

{ )Stairway ( )YDeck ( )YBoathouse ( )ScreenPorch ({ ) Gazebo () Storage Structure

Outside Dimension ______fi by ft Sqft

Setback to Lot Line ft & it Setback to Bluff

Seiback to OHW (straight horizontat distance} Elevation above OHW (Straight vertical distance}

Setback to septic tank Setback to drainfield

Maximum height proposed *Sleeping facilities or water supplies are not permitted in these structures

THIS IS A SITE PERMIT ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BUILDING PERMIT
AS SET FORTH IN MN STATE STATUTES.
I hereby ceriify with my signature that all data comained herein as well as all supporiing data are true and correct to the best af my
knowledge. [ also undersiand thai, once issued, a permit is valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of issuance. If my property
is located within the shoreland district, | understand that it is my responsibility to inform the Planning & Zoning Office once the
butlding footings have been construcied. A Site Permit may be revoked ai any time upon violation of said Ordinances and approved
setbacks, Any changes to this site permit results in mudlification of this permit and a rnew permit will have io be obtained

33w Q‘c%ngb{g& — O‘/ %l/ &

Signature Date
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COUNTY OF BECKER

Planning and Zoning

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
**HEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, October 8, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M.

Commissioner’s Room-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56301

APPLICANT:  Allen & Sherry Kraft Project Location: 12944 East Arrow Lake Road
1671 10th Street W
West Fargo, ND 58078

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Request a Variance to construct a dwelling one hundred thirty-six (136) feet from the ordinary high water mark of
the lake due fo setback issues and topography.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 170627000 Arrow
Lot 6, Block 3, Blue Water Bay; Section 19, TWP 138, Range 42, Lake Eunice Township.

Replies/Comments: interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
should bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed fo be desirable. Replies may be addressed to:

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56501 EMAIL: zoning@eco.becker.mn,us

If you have questions about the Project, feel free to cali 218-846-7314.
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws,

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance, The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
utilization of important resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, wili be considered including
the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservaticon, Safety, Economics, in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

** Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local

Detroit Lakes Radic Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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@g’ﬁ Co.
%Q {f‘% BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING PARCEL.

@ 915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501 T —
PHONE (218) 846-7314 - FAX (218) 846-7266 Yf’;; - Va;;;‘]‘;ce
VARIANCE APPLICATION SCANNED

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)

First name(s) fien mm& .‘S’ X Last Name [t

Mailing Address (71 | St Lo City, State, Zip W=t Fare o A0 55075
Phone Number 7wt 130 1487 Project Address: /i 944 £= st Arroc bafte RA,
Parcel number(s) of property: | 1027000 Sect - Twp - Range: _+ G 120472,

Township Name: _Dhee-tdoer 7y L4 Fanie Legal Deseription: Lot & Sl Siem
R @y‘wt*& Locker Do 4 Wi i co ‘3 .‘S&‘.bé%ui‘%i et Q_f‘\ Ve {

Why is the variance being requested? What is the practical difficulty? (Mark' all sections that apply)

__'v”f Setback Issues ___ Lotsize not in compliance with minimum standards
____ Alteration to non-conforming structure _____Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
Other (explain)
Which setbacks will you be deviating from (minimum distance required for the variance)?
Setback must include decks and patios, current and proposed. 'y
v Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM)Proposed Distance (setback) ;ﬁué _ feet
Lot Line Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Type of Road [+] Township [ ] County [ ] State
Crest of bluff Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage sq ft

%o

Please provide a brief descrlptwn detailing the above vanance request:

Weguest o Yarjance Jo reseus RO d?s’z,; replece Goidh o felbin f«géﬁ b rom CRWHA

Dug b de Pt 0% e tot, .@«w 550 Spiback Canaet %‘% priets

_Drior 49 fwﬁaf%zéé ECEL%’;% *C:?\e:; PE Gt red s o b bmal goos HET So the Seplic

Freer S Pxeu g bf d?(‘.{”uf Mgf‘vf oo 17 b o Dops Q{f“iﬁgﬂz(g 5 g oA s re £ T e Fe ﬁ:ﬁzf
H g5 55’”’& %)NL;{',

Was the lot recorded prior to 19717 Yes No

Was the lot recorded between 1971 & 19927 Yes No
Was the lof recorded after 19927 Ves No

Will this be a new lot split? Yes Noj

“RECEIVED

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE) e
SR 04

ZEINING




. ‘ : PARCEL
What is the current square footage of the structure? __ ] APP Varianoe
. . YEAR 2012
What is the proposed addition square footage? 5 =25
What is the current height of the structure? 1§

What is the proposed height of the structure?

Is there a basement to the structure? Ao

Will the proposed addition have a basement?

Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed? _ /1 Vo

Wil the main structural framework of the structure be altered?

What is the current percentage of lot coverage?
What is the proposed percentage of lot coverage? .78 Tn

Explanation of request if not covered in Sections above

OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;

3. Non-refundabie filing fee of $326.00. Make check payable to Becker County Zoning,
4. 1Isthe variance request after the fact? [ ] Yes [X] No
if ves, after the fact application fee is an additional $600.00.

The information provided for this document is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. [ understand
that this statement is null and void if any of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

Oilen KraSh e, oS A
Printed Name of Landowner or Agent
Al %M% ST g-3\ -2 S

Signature of Landowner or Agent Date

{Office Use) '
Date Received W// i Accepted4<] Rejected [ ] Dateg3 e et

,,&,ég, Mﬁy}&% “““ m}{,g,xggw e, 5,;(/ vé{z/ﬁww%

Zioning Administitor £

©d &/57 —
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PARCEL

APP SETE

Application for Site Permit VEAR

Becker County Planning and Zoning SCANNED

915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501

Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 | Propery willbe siaked by

late-
Please Print or Type All Iinformation
Parcel Number (s} Property (E911) Address **#G11 Address Needed Legal Description
- P 7 ; . C o P . bt
1106700 12999 East Arrorw balie B Sec 19 -/3%-4H2
Lake/River Name Lake/River Class Tpwnship Name Section TWP No. Range
. » o giv’}«f AP L - T
}iri‘fﬁfw Loty Ke lgif i{: g%’fwf“ﬁ?j@m'ﬂg’?m !f ¢ Dot oY
Property Owner Last Name  First Name Mailing Address Phone
e . . - - - . -
KraSr  Allen te7) et S TFei T30 2 FY
Bl orr e sk Fargy  AMD LTS
Contractor Name Lic # SR e loest Farge , DS 5
Proposed Project (Check those that apply)
" New Dwelling __ Additionio Dwelling __ Replacement Dwelling* ___ Mobile/Manfac. Home
__ Attached Garage ____Detached Garage ___ Storage Structure __Addi#tion to Non-dwelling
___ Stairway . Deck __ Recreational Unif ___Water Oriented Structure
Fence o Cther Non Conforming Replacement (identify)

*Existing Dwelling to be temoved priorto M e plagin 2L / WL p e S Sy iSie g Jo bian
7 ¥

Ousite Water Supply  { T Deep Well () Shallow Well Well Depth
MN Rules Chapter 4725 {MN well code) requires 2 3° minirum structure setback to wel}

Onsite Sewage Treatment System fg ‘
Type of System Toe K & Semia hie fe Date of Installation o &/ % Last Date Certifted
Must have carrent certificate of compliance on septic system prior o issnance of a permit

Lot Information Shereland ('&/f Riparian { ) Non Riparian Non Shoreland
Lot Area g ‘}” ;‘i,?? / sqgft or acres Water Frontage _ ft Bluff{ )Yes { )INo

Impervious coverage refers to anything water cannot pass through. Structures, areas covered by a roof, concrete, asphalt, Class 5,
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc. should all be included in this caleulation. Decks should be included in this calculation if they have plastic
underlayment or impervious surface vnderneath. Anytime you exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management plan and/or
mitigation is required, INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION.

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum of a 12 foot wide driveway from the neavest road right of
way to the proposed structure must be included in both your plan and impervious surface calculation.

Impervicus Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage Empervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage

On property On preperty

Ex: Patio 10x12 28

DRIVEWAY gAY _H3A N ——

Shed I Y e AY 0

Dealoin 2 Y E TR B
Total Impervious Material Wi i Fa0

Impervious Lot Coverage ! ‘/fﬁ o -, 2 33/ = o857 % 100 = ﬁ . 18 %

Tatal Impervious Lot Area Impervious Coverage Percentage

Topographical Alteration/Earth moving

{ YNone ( ’\f"{;(} cubic vardsorless { )11-3S0cubicyards ( )over 50 cubic yards
Project over 50 cubic yards a storm water management plan must be included.




Characteristics of Proposed Dwelling/Dweliing Additions/Attached Garage/Decks Cost of Project

(Dwelling (s fiby 2% ft () Attached Garage __ fix_ #t : S Dg AL
Outside Dimension ( YDeck/Patio  fix __ft ( JAdditiontoexisting ., ‘fix =~ fi 7 -,
Setback to Side Lot Line i{ﬁ f & Rear Lothine  fi Setback to Road Right of Way Aj{g_ fi Jf Thas fgmi et
SetbacktoBluff Typeofad  Tewashsy P
Setback to Wetland o Is wetland protecied ( ) Yes ( ) No
Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance) é 3‘& Elevation above OHW {Straight vertical distance) _
Sctback to septic fank _ Jﬁ__:____ Setback to drainfield O . _
Total No. Bedrooms _ = Maximus height proposed ___?ﬁ; #of Stories
Roof Change{ JYes ( HiNe Basernent () Yes { ) No Wakkouwt Basement( ) Yes (}( I No

Characteristics of Proposed Non Dwelling/Nor Dwelling Additions/Detached Garages/Storage Sheds

( YGarage ft by ft [ )Storage Shed fix fi { )Fence ftiongx _ high { Jother ftx ft
Outside Dimension ( JAddition to existing structure fix ft { }Fence __ fix f

Cost of Project
Setback to Lot Line ___ fi & Rear Lot Line ft Setback to Road Right of Way fi b
Setback to Blaff Type of road
Setback to Wetland Is wetland protected { }Yes { )No

Sethack to OHW (straight horizontal distance) Elevation above OHW (Straipht vertical distance)

Setback o septic tank Setback to drainfield e
Roof Change( }Yes ( )No Maximum height proposed # of Stories _
Bathroom proposed { )YYes { )Mo Steeping Quarters proposed (Y} Yes{ }No

*(arages and storage sheds cannot confain amenities for independent human habitatien

Characteristics of Proposed Water Oriented Structure® Cost of Project §
{ Stairway { )Deck { )Doathouse ( )ScreenPorch ( )Gazebo ( ) Storage Structure

Quiside Dimension _____fr by ft Sqft

Setback 10 Lot Line & f Setback to Bluff

Sethack {0 QHW (straight horizontal distance) Elevation above OB'W (Straight vertical distance)

Setback to septic tank _ Setback to drainfield

Maximum height proposed *Sleeping facilities or water supplics are not permitied in these structures

THIS IS A SITE PERMIT ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BUILDING PERMIT
AS SET FORTH IN MN STATE STATUTES.
1 hereby certify with my signature that all data contained herein as well as all supporting data ave true and correct o the best of my
knowledge. [ also understand that, once issued, a permit is valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of issuance. If my property
is located within the shoreland district, I urderstand that it is my responsibility to inform the Planning & Zoning Office once the
building footings have been constructed. A Sile Permit may be revoked at any time upon violation of said Ordinances and approved
setbacks. Any changes to this site permit results in rullification of this permit and a new permit will have ic be oblained.

S }%”' 2/ %ﬁ\ﬂwﬁ M A 5-3-/)5

Signature 4 b - Date
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COUNTY OF BECKE.

Planning and Zoning
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 ~ Fax: 218-846-7266

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
+HJEARING DATE AND LOCATION**
Thursday, October 8, 2015 @ 7:00 P.M.

Commissioner’s Reem-Becker County Courthouse
Detroit Lakes, MN. 56501

APPLICANT: Richard North Project Location: 11413 Lake Maud Drive
249 15" StNE
Valley City, ND 58072

APPLICATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT:

Request a Variance to construct an addition onto a nonconforming structure that is sixty-one (61) feet from the
ordinary high water mark of the lake due to setback issues.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: Tax ID number: 170314000 Maud Lake
Pt Lots 2 & 3 Be 506.76 ft SW of SE Cor LS Newport Th Wiy 121 ft N 240.44 t E Al Lk to Pt, Section 27, TWP
138, Range 42, Lake Eunice Township.

Replies/Comments: Interested parties are invited to submit to the Becker County Department of Planning, Zoning,
and Land Use, written facts, arguments or objectives before the scheduled date of the Hearing. These statements
shouid bear upon the suitability of the location and the adequacy of the Project and should suggest any appropriate
changes believed to be desirable. Replies may be addressed to!

PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT
915 Lake Avenue FAX Number 218-846-7266
Detroit Lakes, MN, 56501 EMAIL: zoning@co.becker.in.us

1f you have questions about the Project, feel free to call 21 8-846-7314,
Jurisdiction: This Project comes under the Regulatory Jurisdiction of the Becker County Zoning Laws.

Regulatory Authority: This Application will be reviewed according to the provisions of the Becker County Zoning
Ordinance. The decision whether to issue a Permit will be based on an evaluation of the probable impact including
cumulative impacts, of the proposed activity. That decision will reflect the concern for both protection and
utilization of important resources. All factors, which may be relevant to the proposal, wili be considered including
the cumulative effects: Land Use, Shoreline Protection, Water Supply and Conservation, Safety, Economics, in
General, the Needs and Welfare of the People.

*x Weather conditions may change the Hearing date and time. If bad weather occurs, please listen to the local
Detroit Lakes Radio Stations or contact the Zoning Office, by 4:30 PM on day of Hearing, for possible rescheduling
of the Hearing.
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'BECKER COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING

PARCEL
915 LAKE AVENUE, DETROIT LAKES, MN 56501 _ APP Voo
. PHONE (218) 846-7314 - FAX (218) 846-7266 : TEAR variance
\' A VARIANCE APPLICATION o

o Byt

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (as it appears on tax statement, purchase agreement or deed)

First name(s) W [ ek A &Y i . Last Name A/ “’” Vil k’g{ﬁ _

Mailing Address p %7/ 5} / {;—%ﬁ\ ’f\ ?‘ r,gj - City, State, Zip 'Jfgj%, / / e b {_fﬁ A fif )
Phone Number ol -S8Ye - 259 Project Address:  / /4 *2;’} Lok, g{'m g g%s Fo7:
Parcel number(s) of property: (7 ©vid poo Sect - Twp Range 27 - 138~ oy L
Township Name: {f‘i o o § 6D o Legal Descnptlon B |

PElht D3

Why is the variance being requested? (Mark all seetlons that apply)

¥ Setback Issues Lot size not in comphance with minimum standards
Alteration to non-conforming structure Topographical Issues (hills, slopes, bluffs, wetlands)
Other R AR TR
Please prov:de a brief description detanhng the abave v,armnce re/gue LN I A
f'wf‘;s’sz /ysa‘ft’ Y4 "fi,f’fww < 4 Lt
&9‘2%7'?3" Z‘f Tl i & f O PPy ?—i;,r
Py ~
EAITT
: : SR o ) ‘c’ ){é ﬂu';..grg f’“‘%
What are you applying for less than the minimum distance (setback) from? M»{z/ o s’%} oY
S ““? N% {é wég
Setback must include decks and patios, current and propesed éf I Lt 7
2 Ordinary High Water Mark (OHWM) - Proposed Distance (setback) F?ﬁ_ [ feet
Lot Line - “Proposed Distance (setback) feet
.. Road Right of Way (ROW) Proposed Dlstance (setback) fe.et _
Type of Road [ ] Township [ ] County [ ] State ' S
Crest of biuff Proposed Distance (setback) feet
Impervious Surface Coverage Proposed Impervious Lot Coverage -~ sq ft
— e iy
Was the lot recorded prior to 19717 Yes No
Was the lof recorded hetween 1971 & 19927 Yes No
Was the lot recorded after 19927 Yes No
— S
Will this be a new lot split? Yes {iy

(CONTINUED ON BACK OF PAGE)



ST PARCEL
What is the current square footage of the structure? 206 ¥ S 7 ’JZ‘{:

APP Va:rianf‘ze
] YEAR

What is the proposed addition square footage? . Lf'% O <& f? ;

7-
What is the current height of the structure? 1 ;

f

What is the proposed height of the structure? ) j (0
Is there a basement to the structure? yor
Will the proposed addition have a basement? ‘/U’ 2
Will the roofline of the existing structure be changed? LG
Will the main structural framework of the structure be altered? e

/7

L

What is the current percentage of lot coverage? 2L s
What 1s the proposed percentage of lot coverage? A2 S !%:,

Explanation of request if not covered in Sections above

OTHER INFORMATION NEEDED TO COMPLETE THE APPLICATION:
1. A copy of the deed from the Recorder’s Office;

2. Completed Site Application with sketch showing all setbacks, platted or surveyed dimensions of the
lot and all existing and proposed buildings;

3. Non-refundable filing fee of§ :Make check payable to Becker County Zoning,
4. s the variance request after the fact? [ | Yes [ ] No
If yes, after the fact application fee is an additional $600.00.

The information provided for this document is truthful and accurate to the best of my knowledge. I understand
that this-statement is null and void if any of the above information is not supplied or is inaccurate.

,Tg\'/a‘c HAALAD /UC’ {

Printed Name of L andowner or Agent

;% ‘4’“’“/ }// ?5’, Q. <7

Signature of Landowner or Agent Date
(Office Use) L
Date Received Q«d/} < J Accepted [|/] Rejected [ ] Date 9"/ %/ o

% ﬁ?ﬂ%ﬂ S J,Lléoumc‘ﬁ;, 5// v/% W

nin Admin(ig;

O Aoy Alowtmber 13
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b

Fdin -
Characteristics of Proposed Dwelling/Dwelling Additions/Attached Garage/Decks Cost of Project
{ Dwelling _ fby___f { ) Attacheg-Garage fAx ft
Qutside Dimension { JDeck/Patio fix i { )Addis fon 10 existing fi x f
Setback to Side Lot Line ft & Rear Lot Line Setback to Road Right of Way ft

Setback to Bluff

Type of road

Setback to Wetland swetland protected ( ) Yes { }No

Sethack to OHW (straight horizontal distance) Eievatinve OHW (Straight vertical distance)

Sethack to septic tank o Setback to drainfield

Tatat No. Bedreoms . Maximum height proposed # of Stories

Roof Change{ JY¥es ( INo Basement { }Yes ( )YNo WalkoutBasemeni{ )YYes( )} No
Characteristics of Proposed Noa Dwelling/Non Dwelling Additions/Detacked Garages/Storage Sheds

{ YGarage ft by ft pdsmrage Shed lO ft xg fi { YFence filong x kigh { Yother fix_ &
Qutside Dimension ( JAddition o existing structure ftx__ ft ( )Fence ftx

. &? - Cost of Project
Setback to Lot Line LQ ft & Rear Lot Line f Setback to Road Right of Way 5 O ;) 3 00

Sethack 1o Bluff Type of road T(.&DS\’\_A?\D

Setback to Wetland Is wetland protected { ) Yes { ) No

100D

Setback to QHW (straight horizontal distance) Elevation above OHW (Straight vertical distance)

Sethack o septic tank __ML_OMM Setback to drainfield & O

Roof Change{ )Yes ( )No Maximum height proposed Z _0w # of Stories 5
Bathroom proposed () Yes %No ' Steeping Quarters proposed () Yes NNO

*Garages and storage sheds cannol contain amenities for independent human habitation

Characteristics of Proposed Water Oriented Structure* ) Cost of Project §
{ )Stairway ( )Deck ( )Boathouse ( )ScreeaPorch ( )Y Gazebe () Storage Structure

Outside Dimension by fi

Setback to Lot Line & & back to Bluff

Setback to OHW (straight horizontal distance) / Eleviion above OHW (Straight vertical distance)

Setback to septic tank Setback to drainfield

Maximum height proposed B *Sleeping facilities or water supplies are not permitted in these structures

THIS IS A SITE PERMIT ONLY AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BUILDING PERMIT
AS SET FORTH IN MN STATE STATUTES.
f hereby certify with my signature that oll data contained herein as well as all supporting dota are trug and correct 1o the best of my
knowledge. [ also understand that, once issued, a permit is valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of issuance. {f my properiy
is located within the shoreland district, { understand that it is my responsibility to inform the Planning & Zowing Office once the
building footings have been constructed. A Site Permit may be revoked at any time upon violation of said Ordinances and approved
setbacks. Any changes to this site permit results in nullific }pﬁn “of this permit and a new permit will have to be obtained.

/CC/Z%Z\/\/ A e

o Date




PARCEL T
Application for Site Permit Yﬁ;,i?R SITE
Becker County Planning and Zoning SCANNED
915 Lake Ave, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501
Phone: 218-846-7314 Fax: 218-846-7266 Property will be staked by
www.co.becker.mn.us Diate:
Please Print or Type All Information
Parcel Number (s) Property (E911) Address ~ **911 Address Needed Legal Description
i7. 0%y 0oo FEE (410D Loke proude OR

Lake/River Name Lake/River Class Townéhip Name Section TWP No, Range

Macd & D Eupc 27 128 Y

Property Owner Last Name  First Name Mailing Address <. Phone el ~ gYo- 284 L
&y L =
Morth  Ricaded A4G 155 e
Contractor Name Lic # U"' ‘(‘F/ f f// ad /‘\ 3 yc}‘? Y
Proposed Project {Check those that appty} ; . Y X
_ New Dwelling _ Addition to Dwelling Replacement Dwelling®  Mobile/Manfac. Home : e
__ Attached Garage ____ Detached Garage :X Storage Structure __ Addition to Non-dwetling §EE g g % ;g
__ Stairway __ Deck ___Recreational Unit ___ Water Oriented Structure
___Fence L Other Non Conforming Replacement (identify}
*Existing Drwelling to be removed prior to

S &
#

e
sl
5

Onsite Water Supply () Deep Well (X)) Shallow Well Well Depth 2l &
MMN Rules Chapter 4725 (MN well code) requires a 3° minimum structure sethack to well

Onsite Sewage Treatment System
Type of System T)‘q e g [ c9\ Date of Installation f 52 5 Last Date Certiff

Must have current ceriificate ¢f comphance on sepiic system prior to issuance of a permit

/

Lot Information Shoreland _‘-_ﬁ ?f)’ﬂiparian { )} Non Riparian Nou Shoreland
Lot Area o2 Y }é"d) sqft or __ “ acres  Water Frontage [ & 3 fi Bluff ( YYes (4)No

Impervious coverage refers to anything water cannot pass through. Structures, areas covered by a roof, concrete, asphalt, Class 5
sidewalks, patio pavers, etc. should all be included in this calcukation. Decks should be included in this caleulation if they have plastic
underlayment or impervious surface underneath. Anytime vou exceed 15% lot coverage a stormwater management pian and/or
mitigation is required. INCLUDE PROPOSED STRUCTURES IN CALCULATION.

Please Note: Unless otherwise provided, a minimum of a 12 foot wide driveway from the nearest road right of
way fo the proposed structure must be included in both vour plan and impervious surface calculation.

Linpervious Surface Dimensions Sq. Footage fmpervious Surface Dimensians Sq. Footage
On property On property

e Pk 560
Ex: Patio 10x 12 120 tonc QGA‘\@ 20 ,X.Zf? ~

DRIVEWAY - , Geud Cxﬁﬁ a?é}_}ﬂx‘i 7;7‘__@;
SEROLE Wer & 28 AL (&\\3 Cong Fato FHRAD M
Buodd N Ciiag , 24 Sl O A¥AX2L 1A F .
Cone fakio pxIB (10 e S B o - 120
tone . OFive 4 xae . 300 T
Impervious Lot Coverage mm& 23 O = x 100 = é\'/ 0 jo )

Total lmpervious .ot Area Imperwous Coverage Percentage

Tep(}graphicai Alteration/Earth moving

{K\one } 10 cubic yardsardess (Y1130 cubic vards  {  jover 50 cubic vards
Pig; eci aver 50 cubic yards a storm water management plan must be included.
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